PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NanGenex Nanotechnologiai Zrt	12/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Darholding Vagyonkezelo Korlatolt Felelossegu Tarsasag	
Street Address:	Zahony u. 7, H-1031	
City:	Budapest	
State/Country:	HUNGARY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 12990195	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024197007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)4197000
Email: LFord@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 18415

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7862/98235
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lois Ford
Signature:	/Lois Ford/
Date:	07/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 030865 FRAME: 0827

502431640

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP One Lafavette Centre 1120 20th Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, NanGenex Nanotechnológiai Zrt of Budapest, HUNGARY hereinafter referred to as the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest, certain improvements relating to an Instrument and Process for Nanoparticles Production in Continuous Flow Mode, for which said Assignor has caused an application for a United States Letters Patent to be prepared, and caused said application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2011, as U.S. Application Serial No. 12/990,195, and

WHEREAS, Darholding Vagyonkezelő Korlátolt Felelősségű Társaság (Abbreviated Name Darholding Vagyonkezelő Kft.) of Záhony u. 7, H-1031 Budapest HUNGARY, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals. reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made; AND

said Assignor hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to Assignee's full protection and title in and to each invention hereby transferred; AND

said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said Assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; AND

said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith; AND

said Assignor hereby authorizes FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED, this 12 day of December, 2012.

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Signature: Stopes	Signature:
Name: Agota Groger	Name: NanGenex Nanotechnológiai Zrt
Address: Neptun utca 92.	Gabor Heltovics
H-1158 Budapest, Hungary	Title: CEO

1

Docket No. 7862-98235

REEL: 030865 FRAME: 0828

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP One Lafayette Centre 1120 20th Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

Signature: Military William

Name: Szilvia Gilmore

Address:Bajcsy-Zsilinszky utca 61.

RECORDED: 07/24/2013

H-1065 Budapest, Hungary

Docket No. 7862-98235